
SALEM FLOOR AMENDMENT #1 

 

Council Member Salem offers the following first Floor Amendment to 

File No. 2024-504: 

 

(1) On page 5, lines 9 and 16, page 44, line 30, and page 45, 

lines 3 and 10, strike “$200,000” and insert “$1,946,244”;  

(2) On page 13, line 21 and page 44, line 20, strike “$200,000” 

and insert “$1,946,244”; 

(3) The Office of General Counsel and the Council Auditor’s Office 

are authorized to make all changes to titles, tables of 

content, Ordinance Code, journal entries, schedules, 

attachments, editorial and text changes consistent with the 

changes set forth herein to 2024-504 to effectuate the 

Council’s action;  

(4) On page 1, line 1, amend the introductory sentence to add 

that the bill was amended as reflected herein. 

 

Form Approved: 

 

 /s/ Mary E. Staffopoulos   

Office of General Counsel 

Legislation Prepared By: Mary E. Staffopoulos 

GC-#1650902-v2-2024-504_-_Salem_Floor_Amd_#1.DOCX 


